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DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
NON.COMPETTTTVE REVTEW BOARD (NCRB) AppLTCATTON

JUSTIFICATION FOR NON.COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT WORKSHEET

All applicable information on this worksheet must be addressed using each question found on the "lnstructions for Non-
Competitive Procurement Application" in this application.

Justification for Non-Com petitive Procu rement Worksheet

x PROCUREMENT HTSTORY

1. TY Lin was awarded a professional design service contract (PO 14150) for the amount of $697,678.98 on
0310512007 which expired on 0210512010, and we are seeking approval from NCRB to process a new contract in the
amount of $677,361.91 to complete the work. The work could not be completed on 0210512010, and therefore TY Lin
continued working on this contract beyond 0210512010 until the total approved budget has been expended

Since PO 14150 has expired on 0210512010, we are seeking approval from NCRB to process a new contract in the
amount of $677,361.91 in order to complete the work.

2. This is a continuation of a previous procurement from the same source. TY Lin's contract expired in 2010 and an
amendment for the additional work required is not possible due to the contract expiration date.

3. N/A

4. N/A

5. This is a one time request due to the expiration of the original contract.

6. N/A

X ESTIMATED COST

1. The new contract is estimated to cost $677,361.91. Funding will be acquired from the City of Chicago.

2. The new contract carries a five (5) year term and is estimated to cost $135,472.38 per year.

3. The cost was based on a detailed cost proposal submitted by TY Lin and reviewed by the City.

4. The City of Chicago has already invested $697,678.98 into this project. Replacing TY Lin with another consultant
would require the new consultant to familiarize themselves with the project elements and the numerous data
gathered, which is unnecessary duplication of work. Also, a new consultant would be reluctant to follow TY Lin's
design plans and would prefer to redesign the project elements. This would be an additional cost incurred by the city
not only in dollar value, but also in time. TY Lin is already fully familiar with the project and the required permitting and
coordination. ln addition, time is of the essence to replace the deteriorated bridge, and replacing the consultant at this
time would severely affect the project schedule

5. The cost estimate submitted by TY Lin was reviewed by CDOT prior to its final submittal. The cost estimate is on
par with project of similar scope and size.

X SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS

1. Due to ongoing coordination with the US Coast Guard and the State Historic Preservation Otfice (SHPO), an
estimated 24 months would be required to complete the coordination. Then the design approvalfrom the State will
follow.

2. Lack of drawings and specifications is not the constraining factor. The SHPO has requested that a Bascule Bridge
Preservation Plan be created as a part of this project. TY Lin has qualified personnel capable of completing this
request. SHPO will not authorize work on similar projects until the plan is approved. Replacing TY Lin with another
consultant would require the new consultant to familiarize themselves with the project elements and the numerous
data gathered, which is unnecessary duplication of work. Also, a new consultant would be reluctant to follow TY Lin's
design plans and would prefer to redesign the project elements. This would be an additional cost incurred by the city
not only in dollar value, but also in time. TY Lin is already fully familiar with the project and the required permitting
and coordination. Also, time is of the essence to reolace the deteriorated bridqe and comolete the Bascule Bridqe
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Preservation Plan; replacing the consultant at this time would severely affect the project schedule.

3. The design approval from the State can be obtained within 12 to 24 months, pending on the approvalform the US
Coast Guard and the SHPO. This bridge is severely deteriorated and any further delay in the schedule would result in
serious safety concerns.

4. Not only would time be lost submitting the project to competitive bidding, but the resulting contract would be more
expensive due to the time it would take for the new engineering firm to become familiar with the plans and ongoing
coordination, this would cause substantial delay in the project schedule. Also, a new consultant would be reluctant to
follow TY Lin's design plans and would prefer to redesign the project elements. This would be an additional cost
incurred by the city not only in dollar value, but also in time.

X EXCLUSIVE OR UNIQUE CAPABILITY

1. TY Lin has peformed well on the original contract services and has qualified personnel available to complete the
remaining 50% of Phase I design services. ln addition, TY Lin is familiar with the plans and ongoing coordination. A
copy of the cost proposal and scope of services are attached.

2. Yes

3. TY Lin has performed well on the original contract services and other project similar in scope and size.

4. N/A

5. TY Lin is familiar with the plans and ongoing coordination for this project. This factor alone will result in significant
time and cost savings. Also, a new consultant would be reluctant to follow TY Lin's design plans and would prefer to
redesign the project elements. This would be an additional cost incurred by the city not only in dollar value, but also in
time.

6. N/A

7. N/A

8. N/A

X OTHER

ln reference to our meeting with Rich Buttler, the following is the procurement history for this project:

1. TY Lin was awarded a professional design service contract (PO 14150) for $697,678.98 on 03/05/2007

2. TY Lin contract expired on 0210512010

3. The work could not be completed by 0210512010, and therefore TY LIN continue to work on this contract beyond the
completion date, until the total approved budget had been expended

4. Coordination with the US Coast Guard began on 1010312008 when CDOT submitted a Bridge Permit Application.
The application was rejected on 1111712008 specifically stating that the removal of a moveable bridge and the
replacement with a fixed bridge was not acceptable

5. Coordination with the US Coast Guard continues between 2008 and 2013 to agree on the details

6. On 06/1812013 a Bridge Permit Application was re-submitted to the US Coast Guard for a different type of bridge
(tied arch bridge)which could be lifted using a sequence of jacking and shoring

7. The US Coast Guard responded on0812012013 stating that the proposed bridge would be acceptable but further
coordination with FHWA and HAER would be required before the approvalwas granted.

8. Coordination with US Coast Guard and other agencies are on going

9.Coordination with SHPO began on 8/19/2009

10. SHPO requested a Bridge Preservation Plan, as a condition to approve this project

11. Coordination with SHPO is on going

DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
NON.COMPETTTTVE REVTEW BOARD (NCRB) APPLTCATTON

JUSTIFICATION FOR NON.COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT WORKSHEET
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DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
NON.COMPETTTTVE REVTEW BOARD (NCRB) ApPLtCAT|ON

JUSTIFICATION FOR NON.COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT WORKSHEET

12. To complete allthe open tasks, CDOT is seeking approvalfrom NCRB to process a new contract in the amount
of $677,361.91 in order to complete the work
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DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
NON-COMPET|T|VE REVTEW BOARD (NCRB) APPLICAT¡ON

INSTRUCTIONS FOR NON-COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT APPLICATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF NON.COMPETIT]VE PROCUREMENT APPLICATION

Attach a DPS Checklist and any other required documentation; the Board will not consider justification with incomplete information documentation or omissions.

PROCUREMENT HISTORY

1. Describe the requirement and how it evolved from initial planning to its present status.

2. ls this a first time requirement or a cont¡nuation of previous procurement from the same source? lf so, explain the procurement history,

3. Explain attempts made to competitively bid the requirement (attach copy of sources contacted).

as references.

5. Explain future procurement objectives. ls this a one{ime request or will future requests be made for doing business with the same source?

6. Explain whether or not future competitive bidding is possible. lf not, explain in detail,

ESTIMATED COST

1 . What is the estimated cost for this requirement or for each contract, if multiple awards are contemplated? What is the funding source?

2. What is the estimated cost by fìscal year?

solicited, engineering or in-house estimate, etc.)

source was considered, Describe cost savings or other measurable benefits to the City which may be achieved.

5. Explain what negotiation of price has occuned orwill occur. Detail why the estimated cost is deemed reasonable.

SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS

1. Explain how the schedule was developed and at what point the specific dates were known.

specifìcations is not a constraining factor to competitive bidding, explain why only one peßon or fìrm can meet the required schedule.

3. Outline the required schedule by delivery or completion dates and explain the reasons why the schedule is critical.

4. Describe in detail what impact delays for competitive bidding would have on City operations, programs, costs and budgeted funds.

EXCLUSIVE OR UNIQUE CAPABILITY

lirmexclusivelyoruniquelyqualifìedfortheproject.Attachacopyofthecostproposal,scopeofservices,and@.
2. Does the proposed fìrm have penonnel considered unquestionably predominant in lhe particular fìeld?

3, What prior experiences of a highly specialized nature does the penon or fìrm exclusively possess that is vital to the job, projecl or program?

4. What techniæl facilities or test equipment does the person or fìrm exclusively possæs of a highly specialized nature which is vital to the job?

the work within the required time schedule without unreasonable costs to the City?

models, possess. ls compatibility with existing equipment critical from an openational standpoint? lf so, provide detailed explanation?

firm the only authorized or exclusive dealer/distributor and/or service centeû lf so, attach letter from manufacturer on company letterhead.

MBE/WBE COMPLIANCE PI.AN

* All submissions must contain detailed information about how the proposed firm will comply with the requirements of the City's Minority and Women Owned Business program. All

submissions must include a completed C-1 and D-1 form, which is available on the Procurement Services page on the City's intranet site. The City Department must submit a

Compliance Plan, including details about direct and indirect compliance.

OTHER

1. Explain other related ænsiderations and attach all applicable supporting documents, i.e., an aoproved "ITGB Form" or "Request For lndividual Hire Form".

REVIEW AND APPROVAL

This application must be signed by both Oilginator of the request and signed by the Department Head. After review and final disposition from the Board, this application will be
signed by the Board Chaitman. After review and final disposition from the Board, this form will be presented to the Chief Procurement Officer recommending approval.

lnstructions for Non-Competitive Procurement Application Page I April 23,2013
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Pre.BltJ/Submittal Conference' flVes No

n Mandatory l-.l s¡t" vir¡t

Fnajeat #hes$qFisf
Aftach required forms for each procurement type and detailed scope of servicos and/or speclfications and fonruard original documents to the Chlef
Procurement Officer; City Hall, Room 806,

0811712015
Nomo:

Trans portation

1 0201 3

Project
Title:

Contract Professlonal Deslgn Englneerlng Services-Phase I - Chlcago Avenue Brldge over the Chicago
Biverun

31 44-3536
ProJect
Doscription:

ray.sagun @ .o New Contract to complete Phase I Desígn Work

iman Khudeira
Funding:

31 9605

So I iman. Khudei ra @ cityofchicago.org

ffi ruew Contract Request

Speclal Approvals Requlred:

! Emergency

[l Non-Competltlve Revlew Board (NCRB)

I Re7uest lor lndivldual Contract Services

ll lnformatlon Technology GovernanceH Board (ITGB)

Contract Term (No, ol iilonths):

Extenslon Optlons (Rato ot Rocurrênco):

Estlmated Spend/Value:

Grant Commitment / Expiration Date:

60

Contract Type:

LNE

1

Modlfication or Amendment
Modlflcatlon lnformatlon:

PO Stârt Date:

PO End Dâle:

Amount (lncrease/Reduclion):

M BEIWBE/DBE Analysis : (Attach M BE|WB E/D BE e oal
Selting Memo)

Construction E ¡oc SBI

Vehicle & Heavy Equlpment

! Reference Contract

Modification/Amendment

Time Extension ! Scope Change/Price lncrease /Additional Line ltem(s)
Vendor Limit lncrease ! Requlsltlon Encumbrance AdJustment

Othef (specify):

lnfo:

fi Architect Englneerlng fl Commodlty

! Professional Services ! Revenue Generating

! Work Service I Joint Procurement

tr
tr
tr

trtl
Full Compliance

No Stated Goals

Contract Specific Goals

Waiver Request

Rlsk Management / EDS

lns urance Requlrements (included)

EDS Certlfication of Filling (included)

Name:

Conlact:

Address:

E-mail:

Phone:

TY Lin lnternational

"elm oq],ç:_

200 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 1400, Chicago 60606

Anna. Dukes @ tylinc.com

312.777.2920

1 3431 3

lDOTTTransit

I aonc

IDOT/Highway

Enterprise

FHWA

Other:Granl

FTA

FY FUND DEPT ORGN APPR ACTV PROJËCT RPTG ESTDOLLAR
AMOUNT

013 0126, 084 2125 901 6 1 2603 $677,361.91

Purchase Order Type:
Q BlankeUPurchase Order (DUR)

Master Consultant Agreement (Task Order)
Standard/One-Time Purchase

tr
tr
Procurement Mothod:

leio lnre ERFa lnl
I Small order

Augu6t 11,2014
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TO

Curceco DEpARTMENT op T'nANsPoRTATIoN

CITY OF CHiCAGO

MEMORANDUM

Richard Butler, First Deputy Procurement Officer
Department of Procurement Services

FROM

SUBJECT:

DATE:

Rebekah Scheinfeld, Com
Department of Transporta

NCRB Application
Request for New Contract
Project: Chicago ridge over the Chicago River
Consultant: TY Lin International, Inc
Contract Value: 5677,361,91

September 14,2015

The Chicago Department of Transportation (CDOT) requests your assistance in approving the

attached NCRB Application for TY Lin for the above mentioned contract. TY Lin has been

providing professional design engineering seryices under contract PO 14150 which expired oru

OZ|OS|ZO|O, and we are seeking approval from NCRB to process a new contract to complete the

work. A five year contract is being requested with compensation oî5677,36L9L

The project consists of the reconstruction of the Chicago Avenue Bridge over the Chicago River

u. *êll as improvements to the roadway. Progress of the project has been delayed due to several

factors including coordination with the U.S. Coast Guard and the State Historic Preservation

Office (SHPO), These delays were at no fault of TY Lin. The SHPO has requested that a

Bascule Bridge Preseryation Plan be developed for this project and has put a hold on all projects

that contain a bascule bridge replacement until this plan is developed and approved. The bridge

has continued to deteriorate and is currently rated in serious condition by National Bridge

Inspection Standards. CDOT has identified local funds to complete the Phase I design.

3O NORTH LASALLE S'i'IIEEiI, SUITE 1100, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602



Page2 of 2 - Re: NCRB APPlication

The cost associated with this contract (in the amount of 5677,361.91) includes the foilowing

additional tasks required to complete the project: a) preparation of Typ., Size, and Location

plans, b) preparatioà and submittil of permit applications for U.S. Coast Guard Permit and404

ioint permits, c) develop a Bascule Bridge Preservation Plan and Historic American Engineering

Record, d) amend cunent Phase I documents based on the prefened replacement bridge, and e)

conduct public meetings. For more details on these additional services, see the attached scope of

services.

TY Lin has performed well on the original contract services, and has the qualified personnel

available to õomplete the remaining 50% of Phase I design seryices. Replacing TY Lin with

another consultant would require the new consultant to familiarize themselves with the project

elements and the large amount of data gathered, which is an unnecessary duplication of work.

Also, a new consultant would be reluctant to follow TY Lin's design plans and would prefer to

redesign the project elements. This would be an additional cost incurred by the city not only in

dollar valu., bui also in time. TY Lin is already fully familiar with the project and the required

permitting and coordination. In addition, time is of the essence to replace the deteriorated bridge

änd complete the Bascule Bridge Preservation Plan; replacing the consultant al this time would

severely affect the project schedule.

With this information, we request your favorable consideration of this NCRB Application' If
you have any questions, please contact this Department at your earliest convenience.

Attachments

gurkùâ Ã Khudeira Saguncc:
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a

a

o

a

CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STRUCTURE NO. 016-6008

CHICAGO AVENUE BRIDGE OVER THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE
CHICAGO RIVER

SUMMARY OF ENGINEERING SERVICES

The replacement of the Chicago Avenue Bridge over the North Branch of the Chicago
River is necessary to improve the deteriorating condition of substantial portions of the
structure and to meet functional needs of the surroundingarearoadways and traffrc
volumes. The description of supplemental Phase I engineering services envisioned
includes the following.

Prepaie Type, Size and Location Plans for the preferred altemate replacement bridge.
These will not be full design/level detail drawings.

Coordination with regulating agencies for the preferred alternate replacement bridge
including the U.S. Coast Guard, the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, the Illinois EPA,
the Illinois Department of Transportation - Division of 'Water 

Resources.

Development of a city-wide Bascule Bridge Preservation Plan and Historic American
Engineering Record (HAER) documentation for the moveable bridge inventory
within the limits of the City of Chicago atthe bequest of the Illinois Historic
Preservation Agency State Historic Preservation Officer.

Amend current Phase I documents and permit applications based on the preferred
alternate replacement bridge.

Conduct a Public Meeting to inform the public and local community groups about the
rehabilitation and to incorporate their concerns in the final recommendations.

Scope of Services prepared by:

Soliman Khudeira, PhD, SE, PE
Project Director
CDOT-Division of Engineering
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Re:

LININTERNATIONAL
engineers I plonners I scienlisls

September LO,2OLs

Mr. Richard Butler
First Deputy Procurement Officer
City of ChicaSo

City Hall- B¡d & Bond Room 301
121 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago, lt 60602

Chicago Avenue Bridge - Phase I Services
Contract #14150
Original Start Date 3l5lÙ7, completion date of 215/tO

Dear Mr. Butler:

T.Y. Lin lnternational was contracted to perform Phase I Engineering services for the above referenced
contract. As part of the Phase I process, CDOT and the engineering team coordinated with several
cooperating agencies as part of the project. Two of the agencies required services not ant¡c¡pated in the
original scope of work/contract:

1. lllinois Historic Preservation Agency (IHPA), email dated 8/271t3 - Request to develop a Master
Plan for the Historic Resource Management Plan for the preservation of Chicago's Historical
Bascule Bridge inventory before providing approval for the removal and replacement of the
deteriorated Chicago Avenue bascule bridge.

2. US Coast Guard (USCG), letter dated 5l!71t3 - Request to develop a replacement bridge that
allows navigation on the North Branch of the Chicago River with a 6 month notice. The
proposed solution for a fixed type span (non-movable bridge) is an arch bridge.

In order to accommodate both of these coordinating agency requirements, TYLI needs to supplement
our contract to complete the Phase I services. The additional services involve the preparation of a
Master Plan for the H¡stor¡c Movable Bridge lnventory and revised TS&L plans to develop a bridge design
to meet US Coast Guard requirements.

Both of these scope ítems require specialized expert¡se and it is in the best interest of the project and
C¡ty to continue with the same consultant. T.Y. Lin lnternational and our team have performed well to
deliver the services provided to date in the performance on this contract and has the required expert¡se
to meet the requirements of IHPA and USCG. Changing the consultant at this stage would incur
substantial additional cost to the C¡ty and delay completion of the design services to replace a severely
deteriorated bridge. We respectfully request your considerat¡on to sole source the additional services
required to complete the Phase I engineering documents on this project.

Senior Vice President

2OO S. Wocker Drive, Suire l4OO I Chicogo, lllino¡s óOóOó lI 312777 2900 | F 3l 27O5 O3O5 | www.tylin.com



M/WBE Compliance Plan



PARTICIPATION GOAL DETERMINATION
al Servlces - Local Funds

Projectr
CDO'f Project No.l
Specification No,:

Rcquisition No,l
Funding Sourcc(s)l

Chicago Avenue Bridge over the Chlcago River
D-s-013
134313

102013
Loctl

SCOPE OF lV
The project wili prep âre Typo, Size and Locatìon plans for a replaoement bridge at Chicago

Avenue over the Chioago Rivcr, This will inçlude coordínation and penní tting with regulatiug

agencies for the proferred altornate replacettent blidge including the U,S, Coast Guard, the U.S,

Army Corps of Englneers and tlio lllinois EPA, Additionally tho oonsultant has been tasked by

the State Historic lreservation Office with developing a Basculo Bridge Preservatíotr Plan and

llistotic Amorican Engineering Record. The disciplines include: struchrral (bridge) and retaining

walls, r'oadway pavement, sewor and water lines, street lighting, tlaffic signals, and landscaping,

SUB CONTRÄCTTNG OPPORTUNITIDS*

SttucturE data collection
A¡chítectural studies

Rccommended;

Rcvletved

Daniol Burke, Deputy
Depa rlrnent of Tlanspot'tatio n

929,644
$56,650 8,36%

SPRVICNS

4,38%
0,0%

Jl
Date

¡,UE 28 20t$

J 0.0%
8,36%

Ovcrall Estimated Contract Total: $ 677,36I.91
*suboontracting opporturdty Iist is based on spooiaity areas of known Certified MBE/WBE contractors,

GOAL RDCOMMDNDÄTION
Thç subcontracting opportunities avaílable on this proje ct, based on the variety of line items

included in the contract, present tho oppot'tunity to rneet the City of Chicago's MBEIWBB

Program goals of 4.38% MBE and 8.360/o WBE Participation,

{ tÒl f-

ÄPPROVED¡
Jarnio L, Date



Re

TYLININTERNATIONAL
engineers I plonners I scientisls

September 10,2015

Mr. Richard Butler
First Deputy Procurement Officer
City of Chicago
City Hall- B¡d & Bond Room 301
121 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago, lL 60602

Chicago Avenue Bridge - Phase I Services
New Contract - MBE/WBE Goals

Dear Mr. Butler:

T.Y. Lin lnternational was contracted to perform Phase I Engineering services for the above referenced
contract. During the Phase I process several coordinating agencies requested revised scope of work in
order to receive Phase I approval.

1. lllinois Historic Preservat¡on Agency (IHPA), email dated 8/21/L3- Request to develop a Master
Plan for the Historic Resource Management Plan for the preservation of Chicago's Historical
Bascule Bridge inventory before providing approval for the removal and replacement of the
deteriorated Chicago Avenue bascule bridge.

2. US Coast Guard (USCG), letter dated 5/t7/13 - Request to develop a replacement bridge that
allows navigation on the North Branch of the Chicago River with a 6 month notice. The
proposed solution for a fixed type span (non-movable bridge) is an arch bridge.

ln order to accommodate both of these coordinating agency requirements, TYLI needs to supplement
our contract to complete the Phase I services. lt ís our understanding that the original contract has
expired and the City intends to process a new contract to address the supplemental services. The
additional services involve the preparation of a Master Plan for the Historic Movable Bridge lnventory
and revised TS&L plans to develop a bridge design to meet US Coast Guard requirements (arch bridge
structure).

Both of these scope ítems require specialized expertise: hístoric preservatíon experience with historic
bridges including an understanding of federal/state historic requirements; and complex bridge design
for an arch type structure. TYLI has proposed adding AES Services lnc. to our contract to ass¡st with
development of the Master Plan for the Historic Bascule Bridges and continue with Ross Barney
Archítects for the architectural design development for the new arch structure. We are proposing the
following MBE and WBE commitments for the new contract:

Total Contract Value:
MBE (AES Services lnc.):
WBE (Ross Barney Architects)

$6ll,3st.9t
529,644.55 - 4.38%

Sso,sso.og -8.36%

200 S Wocker Drive, Suile I400 | Chicogo, lllinols ó0ó0ó lI 312777 29OO I F 312705 0305 | www.tylin.com



Page 2

Mr. Richard Butler
September 10, 2015

TYLI proposes to exceed the typical City recommended WBE goal on this contract. Due of the
complexity of the work effort remainíng, we cannot engage additional MBE services. TYLI is committed
to meeting or exceeding our contractual DBE/MBE/WBE goals and also committed to providíng the City
with the professionalservices you require. Please let me know if you would like to discuss further,
otherwise we await your favorable approval our proposed MBE and WBE goals to be achieved on this
contract.

Sincerely,



SCHEDULE C.I
MBEM/BE Letter of lntent to Perform as a

Subcontractor, Supplier. or Consultant

FOR
NON-CONSTRUCTION

PROJECTS ONLY

Project Name: City Wide Movable Bridge Study Speclfication No.

From: AES Services lnc.
(Name of MBE/WBE Ffm)

T.Y. Lin lnternational
the City of Chicago.

of Prlme

The MBE or WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached City of Chicago or Cook County, lllinois
Ceñification Letter. 100% MBE or WBE particlpation is credited for the use of a MBE or-WBE 'manufaclurer." 60%
participation is credited forthe use of a MBE or WBE 'regular dealer."

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following services in conneclion with the above named projecUconhact. lf more
space is required to fully describe the MBE or WBE proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, including a
descdptbn ofthe useful function being Attach additional sheets as necessary:

The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payrnent:
$29 6¿¿ 55

SUB€UBCOIITRACTING LEVEUì
A zero (0) must be shown in each blank if the MBE or V\IBE will not be subcontracting any of the work listed or attached to
this schedule.

% of the dollar value of the MBE or \Â/BE subcontract that will be subcontracied to non MBEMBE contractors.

o/o of the dollar value of the MBE or WBE subôontract that will be subcontracted to MBE orWBE contrac{ors.

NOTICE: lf any of the MBE or WBE scope of work wlll be subcontracted, tist tùe name of the vendor and attach a
brlef explanatlon, description and pay item number of the work that wlll be subcontracted. MBEIWBE
credlt will not be g¡ven for work subcontracted to Non-MBEIWBE contractors, except for as allowed In the
Special Gondltlons Regarding Minorlty Business Enterprise Gommitment and Women Buslness Enterprise
Commltme¡rL

The undersigned will enter into a formal written agreement for the above r¡nrk with
upon your execution of a contract with the City of Chicago, within three (3) business
from the City of Chicago.

The undersigned
Prime

NOTICE:

Mohammed

msaleem@aesser.com 312.235.6783

you
days

as a Prime Contractor, condltioned
ofyour receipt ofa signed contrac{

into a fo I written mentor protégé agreement as a subcontractor/protégé with you as a
)Yes ( No

TTAC ORIGINAL SIGNATURES.

January 21,2016
türuËilulfftËtrvEv 9t Äulnutu

ialeem

08/2013

lEmail ó rnone Numo€r,

Page I of I



SCHEDULE C-I
MBEA/úBE Letter of lntent to Perform as a

Subcontractor. Supplier, or Consultant

FOR
NON.CONSTRUCTION

PROJECTS ONLY

Project Name: Chicaqo Avenue Br specilication No. c968-99-0037

(Name of MBE/WBE Firm)

To: T. Y. Lin lnternational Great Lakes, lnc. nd the City of Chicago.

The MBE or WBE status _of_lhe undcrsigned is confirmed by the attached City of Chicago or Cook County, lllinois
Celification Letter. 100% MBE or WBE particípation is credít-ed for the use of a MBE or-WBE 'manufacturer." 60Zo
participation is credited for the use of a MBE or WBE "regular dealer.'

The un_dersigned is prepared to perform the following services in connection with the above named projecvcontract. lf more
space is requjred to fully describe the MBE or WBE proposed scope of work and/or payment schedúþ,-including a
description of.the.commercially useful function being performed. Attach additional sheéts as necessary:

Architectural Services

ïhe above is offered for the following price and described terms of paymenl:

SUB.SUBCONTRACNNG LEVELS
A zero (0) musl be shown in each blank if the MBE or WBE will not be subcontracting any of the work listed or attached to
this schedule.

0 % of the dollar value of the MBE or WBE subcontract that will be subcontracted to non MBEÂA/BE contraclors.

0 % of the dollar value of the MBE or WBE subcontract that will be subcontracted to MBE or WBE contractors.

NOTICE: lf any of the MBE or WBE scope of work wlll be subcontracted, l¡st the name of the vendor and attach a
brief explanat¡on, descr¡ption and pay item number of the work that will be subcontracted. MBE/WBE
credit will not be given for work subcontracted to Non-MBE/WBE contractors, except for as allowed in the
Special Conditions Regarding Minoríty Business Enterprise Commitment and Womèn Business Enterprise
Commltment.

The undersigned will enter into a formal written agreement for the above work with
upon your execution of a contract with the city of chicago, within three (3) business
from the City of Chicago.

{

you
days

as a Prime Contractor, conditioned
of your receipt of a signed contract

2 b

The undersigned has enlered into a formal wrilten mentor protégé agreement as a subcontractor/protégé w1h you as a
PrimeContractor/mentor: ( )Yes ( )No

NOTICE REQUIRE ORIGINAL SIGNATURES.

Eric Martin/ Principal

ecm@r-barc.com 312.832.0600 x235

ost2013

(Email ü tìuItutst,

Pege 1 of 'l



SCHEDULE D.1
Affidavit of M/WBE Goal Implementation Plau

Project Name: 
"..

Spccification No.:_

State of_*-. Illinois

County (City) of

I HEREBY DECLARE AND AÞ'FIRM that I am duly authorized representative of:

Consultant /

And that I havc personally rEviewed the material and fäcts set forth herein describing our ploposed plan to
achieve the DBE goâls of the contlact.

All DBE firms included in this plan have been certified as such by the City of Chicago (Letters of Certification
Attached),

DBE Prime Consultant / Contractor, In prime consultant ís a certified DBE lirm, attach copy of City of
Chicago Letter of Certifìcation,

DBEs as Joint Vcntures. If prime consultant is a joint venture and one or more joint venture parlners are
certified DBEs, attached oopies of Letters or Certifìoation and a copy of Joint Venture Agreement clearly
describing the role of the DBE firm(s) and its ownership irrterest in the joint venture.

DBË Subconsultants. Complete for each DBFI subconsultant / subcontractor / supplicr.

1 Name of DBE:

Percent Amount of Participation: o//o

2. Name ofDBE

Address: *^ 0654 ,

Contact Pcrson; Phone: 312-832-0600

Dollar Amount of Participation $

Peroent Amount of Participationt _..".*,*j$*.1^l*_,.,*,,*,.._^..%

I.

II,

n.



IV. Summary of DBE Proposal:

DBE Firm Name

AES Services,Inc.

Dollar Amount
of Participation

$ 29,644.55

Percent Amount
of Participation

437%

Ross Barney Architects, Inc $ 56,650.08

$

$

$

Total DBE Participation: s 86,294.63 12.l3o/o

To the best of my knowledge, information and betiel the facts and representations contained in this Schedule
are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

The contractor designates the following persons as their DBE Liaison officer:

Name: Caffney Phone Number: 312-

I do solemnly declare and affirrn under penalties of perjury that the contents ofthe foregoing document are
true and correct and that I am authorized on behalf of the contr¿ctor to make this affidavit.

State of Illinois
Signature of A

County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Ja¡UanrZ!'_2_0,!6 (date)

by Heather Gaffnev name/s of person/s)

as type ofauthority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc,)

of- name ofparly on behalfofwhom instrument was cxecuted).

(Seal)

Signature of



l,

c

I

TONI PRECKWINKTE

PRESIDENT

Cook Count¡r Board

of Commlssioners

RICHARD R. BOVKIN

lst D¡str¡ct

ROBERI SIEETE

2nd Distr¡ct

JERRY BUTLER

3rd D¡strict

STANLEY MOORE

4th D¡strict

DEBORAH SIMS

5th Distr¡ct

JOAN PA IA MURPHY

6th Dlstr¡ct

JESUS G GARCIA

7th D¡strict

I.UIS ARROYO, 
'R.8th District

PETER N- SILVESlRI
gth D¡str¡ct

BRIDGET GAINER

10th Distr¡ct

-,OHN P. DALEY

llth Dlstrict

JOHN A. FRITCHEY

12lh D¡strict

IáRRY SUFFRED¡N

13th D¡strlct

GREGG GOSUN

14th Dlstrict

TMOTHY O. SCHNADER

15th District

JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI

16th District

SEAN M MORRISON

17th Distr¡ct

OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPUANCE

JACQUETTNE GOMEZ

DIRECTOR

118 N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 o Chicago, lllinois 60620 . (312) 603-5502

October 29,2015

Ms. CarolRoss Bamey
President
Ross Barney Architects, lnc.

10 West Hubbard Street, 4r¡ Floor

Chicago, lL 60654-4638

Annuaf CeÉification Expires: October 29,2016
Dear Ms. Barney:

Congratulations on your öontinued eligíbility for Certification as a Women Business Enterprise
(WBE) by Cook County Govemment, This WBE Certification is valid until October 29. 2020.

As a condition of continued certífication during this five (5) year period, you must file a "No
Ghanqe Affidavit" within sixty (60) days prior to the date of annual expirat¡on. Failure to file
this Affidavit shall result in the termination of your certification. You must notify Cook County

Govemment's Office of Contract Compliance of any change in ownership or control or any other
matters or facts affecting your firm's eligibility for Certification within fifteen (15) business days of
such changes.

Cook County Govemment may commence actíon to remove your firm as a WBE vendor if you fail

to notify us of any changes of facts affecting your firm's certification, or if your firm otherwíse fails

to cooperate with the County in any inquíry or ínvestigation. Removal of status may also be

commenced if your firm is found to be involved in bidding or contractual inegularities,

Your firm's name will be listed in Cook County's Directory of Minority Business Enterprise, Women

Business Enterpríse and/ or Veteran Business Enterprise in the area(s) of specialty:

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES; INTERIOR DESIGN; URBAN
PLANNING AND HISTORIC RESTORATION

Your firm's pafticipation on County contracts will be credited toward WBE goals in your area(s) of
specialty. While your participation on Cook County contracts is not limited to your specialty, credit
toward WBE goals will be given only for work performed in the specialty category.

Thank you for your continued interest in Cook County Government's Minority, Women and

Veteran Business Enterprise Programs.

Sincerely,
9Å

Contract Compliance Director

JG/ehw

2020

$ f lscat Responsibility I Innovative Leadership $ Transparency & Accountability I Improved Services
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Your firm's name'
Directory under the
contractors/consulta

area(s) of specialtY listed below, The Directo

Carol Ross Barney
Ross BarneY Architect, lot'** 

-.
10 West Hubbard Strset, 4"'Flr'
Chicago, lL 60664

Dear Ms. BarneY:

Th,is certlfrcation atlows ¡roul -!!,rm 
f3, in the llllnols Unlfied

Certlfication Program (lL UCP)' -. 
Th es ínclude the ltllnois

Department oi rranrå'orìäl¡oñ, t'r''ä c¡ty o Transit Authority' Mdtra

and Face,

D¡tantuENT or PnocunnMBNT Snnvlcps

CITY OF' CHTCAGO

will apP ear in the lllino is Certifioation Prog ram (lL UCP) DBE
prime
finns.

nts, as w€ lll as other agenc ies, to solicft partie

The Directory can be accessed on the lntemet at

Your firm's name will appear in the lL UCP DBE Dire under followlng

name(s):

1,?,l. NOnTH f,A'9ALl'E STRDET' I{OOM' ¿03' (:HIl't¡\Oo''tt'LINOI'q tì0602

category



Ross Barney Architects, fnc,

Page 1 of2

NAICS Code - 5:41310 - (exoePt lan
rchltectural

dsoape)ServicesArchitectural
Servlces

SincerelY,

L. Rhee
Procurement Offlcer

JLR/vlw

credite goals whên'

of sPe PatÌon ln an

piovät s, exPertise'

q.)'



Drp¿ntiunNr oF Pnocunnuuwr SDRvIcps
(:ITY OF CHIC.,\GO

juN 17 2013

Mohammed Saleem
AES Seruices, lnc,
6201 Wost Touhy Avenue, Suite 6
Chicago, lL 60646-1100

Dear Mr, Saleem;

The Clty.of Chicago, your host agency, has reviewed your Continued Eligibility Affidavit
and supporlíng documentation, and is pleased to inform you that your firm continues to
meet the Disadvantaged Business Enterprlse (DBE) program certifioation eligibility
standards as set forth in 49 CFR Pafts 26.

Thls certification allows your firm to participate as a DBE in the lllinois iJnified
Ce¡lification Program (lL UCP), The pafticipating agencies include the lllinois
Department of Transportation, the Chicago Transit Authority, Metra, Pace and the City
of Chicago.

Your certification is approved for a five (5) year period, commencing on October {,
2012. To remain cerlified with the lL UCP during the five-year period, you must submit
a No Change Affidavit each year, Notifícation will be sent to you sixty (60) days prior to
the anniversary date of your certification, lt is your responsibility to ensure that your
certification is kept current by submitting the required information in a timely manner,
Failure to provide this information is a ground for removal of certification based on

failure to cooperate pursuant to 49 CFR 26,109(c),

lf there is any change ín circumstances during the course of your five-year certification
period that affect your ability to meet size, disadvantaged status, ownership, or control
requirements or any material change in the information provided in your initlal
application, you must provide written notification to this agency within thirty (30) days of
the occurrence of the change. Failure to provide this information is a ground for denial
of certlfication based on failure to cooperate pursuant to 49 CFR 26,109(c) Removal of
eligibility procedures may also be commenced if your firm is found to be involved in

bidding or contractual irregularities,

I?i,,N0R'lTl T,ASAI,L,.U] STRIlli'l', R00.ù.tl 800. clHIOAfi0 Ïl,l,lI\OIS ti0ß02



AES Services, lnc.
Page 2 o12

Your firm's name wlll aPPear in the lllinois Certification Prog ram (lL UCP) DBE Directory

under the area(s) of sPeclaltY listed below. The Directory is used by prime
DBE firms.

contractors/consu Itants, as wel other agenciesas

The Dírectory aan be accessed via the lnternot at

NAICS Gode(s):
641330 - Givil Engineering
541330 . Traffic Engineering
54'1330 - Structural Englneerlng
â41370' SurveYing

credited toward DBE contract goals when

of specialty, Credit for pafticipation in an

proväl (verification of resources, exportiso,

tq,).

Thank you for your continued interest in the DBE program'

SlncerelY,

L, RheeÚ(3
Ch ief Procuroment Otficer

JLR/ha



Dpp,\ntruENT o¡ PnocuBDt\{ENt Srnvrcns
C'ITY OF CHICAGO

JUN 1 7 2013

Mohammed Saleem
AES Seruices, lnc.
6201 West Touhy AvenLIe, Suite 6
Chicago, lL 60646-'1100

Dear Mr, Saleem:

We are ploased to inform you that AES Servlces, lnc. has been re-certified as a Minorlty
BuEiness Enterprise ("MBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"), Thls MBE certification ls valid
until {0/01/2017; howevêr yourfirrns'oeÉifioation must be re-validated annually. ln the past the

City has provlded you with an annual letter confirmlng your certification; such letters will no

longer be issued, As a coneequence, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your

annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date,

It is now your responsibility to check the City's oeftification directory and verify your cefiification
status. As a condition of continued certification during the five-year poriod stated above, you

must file an annual No-Change Atfidavit, Your firms' annual No-Ghange Affldavits are due by

10t0,|t2014,10t01t2015 and 1010'112016, Please remember, you have an afflrmative duty to file
your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of explratiotr. Failure to file your annual No-

Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certifioation.

Yourfirms'fiveyearcertificationwill expire on1010112047. You haveanaffirmativedutytofile
for recedifìcatlon 60 days prior to the date of the five yoar anniversary date, Therefore, you

must flle for receftification by 0810112017,

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing atfi¡mative dttty to notify the City of any

clranges in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firms' eligiblUty for
cerlifiiation wlthin 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limlted to

a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership
structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net wotlh that exceed

the program threshold, Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result
in the suspension or rescission of your certification, ln addition, you may be líable for civil
penalties under Chapler 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code ol Chicago,

Please nole - you shall þe deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to
parlicipate as a MBE if You fail to:

'File your annual No-Change Aflidavit within the required time period;

n Provide flnancial or olher records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time
period;

l2l i\OR'j'Iil i,l\S^,\J,,b!l S1['RI'JE'I', ROO;\'J ¡J0{], CtlI(-I.\GO ILLI¡{OIS ü06ljl



AES Servlees, lnc' Page 2 of 2

. Notify the clty o,r any ohanges aflecflng yourfirms'certification wlthln 10 days of such change;

0r

" Éit. yout recertlfication withín the required time period'

Pleaso be reminded of eontractual to cooperate wlth the CltY wlth respect to any

of ite and afflrmatlve acllon Program s We strongly

of our programs bY rePortlng lnstances or

0ti to General at chicagoinsPectorgene ral,org, or

\?{

Your firms, name will be listed in the clty's Directory of Minority and women'owned Business

Ënterprises in the speoialty area(s) ofl

NAIös code(c):
õ4{330 - Civll Enginoerlng
541330 ' Trafflc Englneerlng
541330 - Structural Engineering
541370 . Surveying

uslness
s is not
is self-

pecialty

category.

Thank you for your interest ln the City's Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprise

(MBE^NBE) Program',

JLR/ha



Insurance Certificate



Client#:722 TYLININTEl, ACORD,-

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

DATE (MM/DD¡YYYY)

10t22t201s
THIS GERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLYAND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
GERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOI CONSTTTUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE tSSUtNG TNSURER(S), AUTHORTZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: lf the certlflcate holder ls an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must be endorsed, lf SUBROGATION lS WAIVED, subJect to
the terms and condltlons of thê pollcy, certaln pollcles may requlre an endorsement, A statement on thls certiflcate does not confer rlghts to the
certlflcate holder ln lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Dealey, Renton & Associates
P. O. Box 12675

Oakland, CA 94604-2675

510 465-3090

Ferrick
51 0 465-3090 510 452-2193

INSURERISì AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

tNsuRERA: Hartford Fire lns. Co. I 9682
INSURED

T. Y. Lin lnternational
345 Galifornfa Street, Ste. 2300
San Francisco, CA 94104

tNsuRER B, National Union Fire lns Co of P 19445

tNsuRER ç, Hartford Unden¡vriters lns, Go. 30104

tNsuRER D: Aspen Specialty lns. Go. 10717

INSURER E:

INSURER F I

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVEBEENISSUED TOTHE INSUREO NAMEDABOVE FORTHE POLICYPERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIIVS.

TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER
POLICY EFF POLICY EXPIMM/nn/wl LIMITS

A GENERAL LIABILfTY

COMMERCIAT GENERAL LIABILITY

cLAr¡,,rs-MADE l-il o..r*

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY LOC

X X 57CESOF1487 ù3t01t2015 03t01t?ur, EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1 .000.000
BAÞ s 1 .000.000
MED EXP lAnv one oemonl $ 10,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1.000.000
GENERAL AGGREGATE s2.000.000
PROOUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $2.0d0.000

s

A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANYAUTO
ALL OWNED
AUTOS

SCHEDULED
AUTOS
NON-OWNED
AUTOSHIRED AUTOS x

X x 57UENPV4294 03/01/201 5 03t01t2016 s1,000,000
BODILY INJURY (Per pêrson) $

BODILY INJURY (Per aøldent) $

$

$

B X UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

X OCCUR

CLAIMS-I\4ADE

X X BEo1 1573183

Follow.Form

t310112015 03t01t2011 EACH OCCURRENCE $5.000.000
AGGREGATE s5.000.000

OED RETENTION S $

c WORKERS COMPENSATION
ANO EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMEER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory ln NH)
lf yes, desclbe und€r
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

Y/N

N N/A

X 57WEKO8793 t310112015 031011201( x WO STATU.
TOÞV I tÀ/rrq

OTH-
trÞ

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s1.000.000
E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E1.000.000
E.L. DISEASE. POLICY LI¡/¡T s1.000.000

D Professional &
Pollution
Liabilitv

LRAgPOI15 J3t01t2015 031011201( $5,000,000 per claim
$5,000,000 annl aggr

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORO 101, Addltlonal Remarks Scheduls, lf mors apace ls requlr€d)

602476 - Chicago Avenue Bridge over the Ghicago River. lt is agreed that City of Chicago, Department of
Procurement Services is included as an Additional lnsured as respects to General Liability and Automobile
Llability. Primary insurance and severability of lnterests apply per policy form. A Waiver of Subrogation
applies to General Liability, Automobile Liability and Workers'Gompensation. Valuable Papers Goverage is
included. The Excess Liability/Umbrella is follow form over General Liability, Auto Liability and Employers
Liability.

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

City of Ghlcago
Procurement Services Dept.
Gity Hall Room 806

121 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago,lL 60602

I

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

AcoRD 25 (2010/05) 1 ol1
#s1 50081 7/Ml 500767

@ 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rlghts reserved.
The AGORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD

NMF



EDS Filing Certifïcate



EDS Number:79673
Certificate Printed on: 0 | 12612016

-Ç.-E*M"IHIçA-TE"^OJ"E-ILINß-AP"ß

-Ç-ITY figßF*STATÆM-åNT

Disolosing Parfy; T,Y. Lin International Great
Lakes, Inc.
Filed by: Ms. Heather Gaffney

Matter: Chicago Avenue Bridge Supplement
Applicant: T,Y. Lin International Great Lakes,
Inc.
Specifìcation #:
Conhact #: To be determined

Date of This Filing:01/261201611:53 AM
Original Filing Date:O\ 12612016 1 1 ;53 AM

Title: Senior Vice President

The Economic Disclosure Statement referenced above has been electronically filed with
the City. Please provide a copy of this Certificate of Filing to your city contact with other
required documents pertaining to the Matter. For additional guidancc as to when to provide this
Certificate and other required documents, please fbllow instructions provided to you about the
Matter or consult with your City contact,

A copy of the EDS may be viewcd and printed by visiting
https://webappsl.cityofchicago.org/EDSV/eb and entering the EDS number into the EDS
Search. Prior to contract award, the fïling is accessible online only to the disclosing party and

the City, but is still subject to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act. The filing is visible
online to the public after contract award.
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CDOT Personnel Participating in I\CRB Meeting

Soliman Khudeira

Dan Burke

Ray Sagun



Current and Valid Price Quotations



FIRM
PSB
PRIMEISUPPLEMENT

TYLIN

COST PLUS FIXED FEE
COST ESTIMATE OF CONSULTANT SERVICES

OVERHEAD RATE
COMPLEXIW FACTOR
FIXED FEE

DATE

l-5507
0.07

0.145*(B+(0.07.8)+(1.5507.8)+D)

DF-82+039
q&Yú194

DBE'.t2-730/o

D

Prime

Task 1: $25,000 John Otter Engineering Services
Task 4: $55,840 - Sullivan Preservat¡on; $72,000 - Jean Guar¡no; $1 1 ,120 Ch¡cago CartoGraphics
Task 5: $5,750 - Sullivan Preservation

Outside Direct

0.00%

1 00.00%

%oF
GRAND

TOTAL

49.78%

0.95%
0_95%

29.78%

1.33Vo

2.54%

8_36%

4.37%

'1.92%

0.00
677.676.23

TOTAL

fB-GI

337.348.10

6.468_06

6_468.06

o 2o1.B4s-zs

9.032-39
17,232.52

56.650-08

o zg.644.ss

12,987.22

86_294.63

DBE

TOTAL

fHl

56.650.08

29,644.55

99.281-85

SERVICES

BY

OTHERS

tGt

56.650.08

29.644.55

12,987.22

Outside

D¡rect

Costs

IR
25.000-00

1 38.360-00

5,750.00

'169.710.00
0.00

52.976-72

FIXED

FEE

tEt

40,485.53

838.66
838.66

8_153-85

425.60
2.234-4'l

4-112-OO

IN-HOUSE

DIRECT

cosTs
fD)

4.112.OO

213.752.85

OVERHEAD

&

FRINGE BENF

tct
162.779.16

3.422.40
3.422.40

33.274.00

1736.74
9.118.12

2.207.OO

fBì

PAYROLL

104.971_4'l

2.207.00

21.457.41

'l .120_00

5,880.00

't37.842-81

lAt

MANHOURS

1 586

40
40

376

't6

84

2142

Task 6: Proiect Manaqement

Subconsultant DL
TOTALS

IIEM

Task 'l: Tied-Arch IS&L
Task 2: Agency Coordinatìon &
Permits
Task 3: Proìect Development Report
Task 4: Ch¡cago Bascule Bridge
Preservation Plan
Task 5: HAER Documentation
Div¡sion Street Bridqe

Ross-Bamey Architects (Tied-Arch
Bridqe Renderinos)
AES Services, lnc. (Preservation Plan'
Support)

Parsons Brinkerhoff, inc. (Tied-Arch
Peer Review)

DBE
DROP
BOX

DBE

DBE

PREPARED BY THE AGREEMENTS UNIT Ptinled '1012212015 2:22 PM


